VA Diversity Council Members


	Code
	Office Represented
	Name
	Position
	Office
	Phone
	E-mail

	006
	Co-Chair
	Rafael (Ralph) Torres 
	Acting Assistant Secretary for Human Resources and Administration (HR&A)
	(006)
	202-461-7750
	ralph.torres@va.gov

	06
	Co-chair
	Georgia Coffey
	Deputy Assistant Secretary, Diversity and Inclusion (ODI)
	(06)
	202-461-4131
	georgia.coffey@va.gov

	00
	Office of the Secretary
	Gemma Button
	Deputy Executive Secretary
	(001B)
	202-461-4869
	gemma.button@va.gov

	10
	Veterans Health Administration (VHA)
	Michael Culpepper
David Rabb (Alternate)
	Chief Officer, Workforce Management and Consulting
Director, VHA Office of Diversity and Inclusion
	(10A2A)
(10A2A1)
	202-461-6107
858-230-4315
	michael.culpepper@va.gov
david.rabb@va.gov

	20
	Veterans Benefits Administration (VBA)
	Bonnie Miranda
Lois Scoon (Alternate)
	Associate Deputy Under Secretary for Management
Team Leader, Office of Diversity Management and Equal Employment Opportunity
	(20M)
(20M2)
	202-461-9418
202-461-9426
	bonnie.miranda@va.gov
lois.scoon@va.gov

	40
	National Cemetery Administration (NCA)
	Steve Muro
Perdita Johnson-Abercrombie (Alternate)
	Under Secretary for Memorial Affairs
EEO Manager, Office of Diversity Management and Equal Employment Opportunity
	(41)
(41)
	202-461-6014
202-461-6743
	steve.muro@va.gov
perdita.johnson-abercrombie@va.gov

	50
	Office of Inspector General (OIG)
(nonvoting)
	Dana Moore 
Jason Woodward (Alternate)
	Assistant Inspector General for Management and Administration 
Deputy Assistant Inspector General for Management and Administration
	(50)
(53A)
	202-461-4704
202-461-4604
	dana.moore@va.gov
jason.woodward@va.gov

	002
	Office of Public and Intergovernmental Affairs (OPIA)
	Nathan Naylor

Lisa Gaegler (Alternate)
	Deputy Assistant Secretary, Public Affairs

Public Affairs Specialist, Public Affairs
	(80)
(80D)
	202-461-7700

202-461-7427
	nathan.naylor@va.gov
lisa.gaegler@va.gov

	003
	Office of Construction and Facilities Management/Office of Acquisition, Logistics, and Construction (CFM/OALC)
	Rose Quicker
	Director, Resource Management Office, CFM
	(003C)
	202-632-5466
	rose.quicker@va.gov

	004
	Office of Management (OM)
	Shirley Pratt
	Associate Deputy Assistant Secretary, Financial Process Improvement and Audit Readiness
	(047J)
	202-461-6142
	shirley.pratt@va.gov

	005
	Office of Information and Technology (OI&T)
	Martha K. Orr

Crystal Wiggins (Alternate)
	Executive Director, Quality, Performance and Oversight

Director, OI&T Employee and Labor Relations 
	(005X)
	202-461-6910

202-461-9283
	martha.orr@va.gov

crystal.wiggins@va.gov

	007
	Office of Operations Security and Preparedness (OSP)
	Kevin Hanretta

Sylvia Dunn (Alternate)
	Deputy Assistant Secretary, OSP
Director, Resource Management
	(07A)
(007)
	202-461-4980
202-461-4984
	kevin.hanretta@va.gov
sylvia.dunn@va.gov

	008
	Office of Policy and Planning (OPP)
	Robert D. Snyder
Steven Carney (Alternate)
	Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary, OPP
Human Capital Manager
	(008)
	202-461-5800
202-461-5959
	robert.snyder@va.gov
steven.carney@va.gov

	009
	Office of Congressional and Legislative Affairs (OCLA)
	Christopher E. O’Connor
	Associate Deputy Assistant Secretary, OCLA
	(009)
	202-461-6491
	christopher.o’connor2@va.gov

	01
	Board of Veterans’ Appeals (BVA)
	Steve Keller
Laura Eskenazi (Alternate)
	Vice Chairman, BVA
Principle Deputy Vice Chair, BVA
	(01)
(01C2)
	202-461-8078
202-461-8046
	steve.keller@va.gov
laura.eskenazi@va.gov

	02
	Office of the General Counsel (OGC)
	Michael Hogan
	Assistant General Counsel
	(025)
	202-461-7685
	michael.hogan@va.gov

	03
	Office of Administration (OA)
	Roy Hurndon
	Executive Director, OA
	(03)
	202-461-5000
	roy.hurndon@va.gov

	05
	Office of Human Resources Management (OHRM)
	Esra Ozben
	Associate Deputy Assistant Secretary for HR Operations, OHRM
	(05)
	202-461-7765
	esra.ozben@va.gov

	08
	Office of Resolution Management (ORM)
	Rosa Franco
	Deputy Assistant Secretary, ORM
	(08)
	202-461-0280
	rosa.franco@va.gov

	00M
	Center for Minority Veterans (CMV)
	Barbara Ward

Earl S. Newsome, III (Alternate)
	Director, CMV

Deputy Director, CMV
	(00M)
	202-461-6191
	barbara.ward@va.gov
earl.newsome@va.gov

	00W
	Center for Women Veterans (CWV)
	Irene Trowell-Harris

Betty Moseley Brown (Alternate)
	Director, CWV

Associate Director, CWV
	(00W)
	202-461-6193
	irene.trowell-harris@va.gov
bettymoseley.brown@va.gov

	00SB
	Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization (OSDBU)
	Tom Leney
Chanel Bankston-Carter
	Executive Director, OSDBU

Deputy Director, OSDBU
	(00SB)
	202-461-4300 

202-461-4300
	tom.leney@va.gov
chanel.bankston-carter@va.gov

	00D
	Office of Employment Discrimination Complaint Adjudication (OEDCA)

(nonvoting)
	Maxanne (Maxie) Witkin
	Director, OEDCA
	(00D)
	202-254-0065

202-461-1650
	maxanne.witkin@va.gov

	LMR
	Office of Labor Management Relations (LMR)
	Larry Bennett
	Human Resources Specialist, LMR
	(LMR)
	202-461-4126
	larry.bennett3@va.gov

	006VE
	Veteran Employment Services Office (VESO)
	Dennis O. May
	Director, VESO
	(006VE)
	202-461-5063
	dennis.may@va.gov

	006V
	VA Learning University (VALU)
	Catherine Biggs-Silvers
	Executive in Charge, VALU
	(006V)
	202-461-5000
	catherine.biggs-silvers@va.gov

	006E
	Corporate Senior Executive Management Office (CSEMO)

(nonvoting)
	Christine Kluh
	Deputy Assistant Secretary, CSEMO
	(006E)
	202-461-7890
	christine.kluh@va.gov


National Union Representatives (voting)
	American Federation of Government Employees (AFGE)
	William Jefferson
	AFGE National Representative 
	(011B)
	202-461-8049
	william.jefferson@va.gov

	National Association of Government Employees (NAGE) 
	Frances Lopez

Evelyn Cipriaso (Alternate)
	Acting NAGE President
NAGE VA Federal Sector Advisory Board Member
	Memphis VAMC
	901-523-8990 ext.5092

410-605-7000 ext.4979 
	frances.lopez@va.gov

evelyn.cipriaso@va.gov

	National Federation of Federal Employees (NFFE)
	Robert E. Redding*
	NFFE President
	Fargo VAM&ROC
	701-239-3700 ext.92850
	robert.redding@va.gov

	Service Employees Union International (SEIU)
	Christine Polnak*
	SEIU Division President
	Albany VAMC
	518-626-6050
	christine.polnak@va.gov

	National Nurses United (NNU)
	Sandra P. McMeans
	NNU Secretary
	Martinsburg VAMC
	304-263-0811 ext.3619
	sandra.mcmeans@va.gov


*VA National Partnership Council Members
Employee Resource Groups (nonvoting)
	Group Represented
	Name
	Position (in Relation to Group Represented)
	Office
	Phone
	E-mail

	American Indian/Alaska Native (AI/AN) 
	VACANT
	
	
	
	

	People with Disabilities
	VACANT
	 
	
	
	

	VA Blacks in Government (BIG) Chapter
	Renaee J. Allen
	President, BIG VA Headquarters Chapter
	(00M)
	202-461-6191
	renaee.allen@va.gov

	VA Federal Asian Pacific American Council (FAPAC) Chapter
	Ronald M. Sagudan
	President , VA FAPAC Chapter
	 (00M)
	202-461-6191
	ronald.sagudan@va.gov

	VA Federal Women’s Program (FWP) 
	Vickie Nitschke
	Past FWP Manager (VACO)
	(10NB8)
	202-461-1603
	vickie.nitschke@va.gov

	VA Hispanic Association (VAHA)
	Maria Weingardt
	VAHA President (VACO) 
	(005CR)
	202-461-5940
	maria.weingardt@va.gov


Working Committees (nonvoting)
	Committee
	Names
	Lead Position
	Lead Office
	Lead Phone
	Lead E-mail

	Corporate Recruitment Outreach Group Committee
	Tinisha Agramonte, Lead
	Director, Outreach and Retention, Office of Diversity and Inclusion (ODI)
	(06)
	202-461-4030
	tinisha.agramonte@va.gov

	Disability Committee
	Christy Compton, Lead

Perdita Johnson-Abercrombie
Jeannette Mendy
Craig B. Luigart

Bobby Wright
	VA’s National Program Manager for People with Disabilities, ODI
	(06)
	202-461-4037
	christy.compton@va.gov

	Diversity and Inclusion Communications Committee
	Yvonne Rannels, Lead

Renaee Allen

Vickie Nitschke
	Communications Specialist, ODI
	(06)
	202-461-4007
	yvonne.rannels@va.gov

	Diversity and Inclusion Strategic Plan and Annual Performance Report Committee
	Carolyn Wong, Lead

Sylvia Dunn
José Marrero

Martha Orr
Shilpa Patel-Teague
Michael Youngblood
	Director of Training and Communications, ODI
	(06)
	202-461-4032
	carolyn.wong@va.gov

	Emerging Issues in Diversity and Inclusion Committee
	Georgia Coffey, Lead

Bruce Gipe
Shirley Pratt

Julie Murphy
Irene Trowell-Harris

Maxanne Witkin
	Deputy Assistant Secretary, ODI
	(06)
	202-461-4131
	georgia.coffey@va.gov

	Hispanic Employment Committee
	Arlene Gonzalez, Lead
	National Hispanic Employment Program Manager, ODI
	(06)
	202-461-4041
	arlene.gonzalez@va.gov

	Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender (LGBT) Committee (VA LGBT Employee Resource Group)
	Tinisha Agramonte, Lead

Marko Ashley

Bruce Gipe

Deborah McCallum

Taylor Njagu

Jeffrey Pellegrini

Allison Reusch
	Director of Outreach and Retention, ODI
	(06)
	202-461-4030
	tinisha.agramonte@va.gov
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